.,i 110 I:Iﬂ'u"“
\.“""n Uy
d' h (3 C’ ““*

@ \, v- 0B
& 3
l ajwﬁ hars pe

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER: DEOGARH pivisiak,
Phone No. 06641-226403/ 226503 (OFFICE/FAX), Cell No.9437055978

Email-dfo.deogarh@odisha.gov.in/deogarhdfo (@gmail.com

Letter No. 20L& /4F (Misc) Dated. _/ 7 May, 2022.

From
Shri. Magar Dhanaji Raoso, IFS
D. F.O,Deogarh Forest Division.

To
The Executive Engineer,

N.H. Division, Pallahara.

Sub: - Diversion of 4.545 ha. of Revenue Forest Land for construction of Pallahara
Bypass Road coming within the stretch Km 0.000 to Km 68.280 under the project
“Rehabilitation and Up gradation of NH-149 from Pallahara to Pitri section to two
lanes with paved shoulders under NHPD- IV in the State of Odisha on EPC
mode” under Deogarh Forest Division in Angul District, Odisha-Deposit of
differential amount against CA Scheme @ Rs.326/- per man days -regd.

SirfMadam,

With reference to the subject cited above on the captioned subject, it is intimate
you that the financial out lay for CA Scheme over an area 4,560 ha. of Non-forest land identified
in village Sanadhauragotha under Deogarh Forest Division pertaining to the above project
amounting to Rs.23,56,700/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand Seven
Hundred) only has been technically approved by PCCF (FD & NO, FC Act) at the wage rate of
Rs.311/- per man days with 10 years maintenance. This fund was deposited by you vide UTR
No. SBIN 818156593425 dt.05.06.2018 & UCBAH 21365311614 through RTGs

dt.31.12.2021.

Due to revision of wage rate Rs.311/- MD to Rs.326/- MD the above financial
outlay of CA Scheme has been revised and technically approved by Chief Conservator of
Forests, (FD & NO, FC Act) Olo the PCCF & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar vide his Memo
No.9887 dt.11.05.2022 for Rs.42,72,800/-/- (Rupees Forty-Two Lakhs Seventy-Two
Thousand Eight Hundred) only. The technically approved lettef enclosed herewith for

information.

Therefore, you are requested to deposit the differential amount of
(Rs.42,72,800.00 - Rs.23,56,700.00) = Rs.19,16,100/- (Rupees Ninteen Lakhs Sixteen
Thousand One Hundred ) only as the differential amount towards the CA for payment through
web portal (http://parivesh.nic.in) of MoEF & CC and submit the deposit particulars to this

office at early date for taking necessary action at this end.
Yours faithfully,

r—\gimﬂ
b s dey
Divisional Forest ICM

/ Deogarh Forest Division
i



